of this policy is to ensure that all employees of the City have proper protective footwear to 
protect them from various hazards they may encounter during the course of their everyday 
duties. Employees shall be responsible for wearing the appropriate protective footwear. The 
City of Kaukauna will reimburse up to one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) per year towards 
the purchase of steel-toed or comparable safety shoes.  

Employees will be responsible for paying the supplier directly and submitting the receipts for 
reimbursement to their Department Head. Employees in Public Works are not eligible for